THE DATASHEET OF
ST1L02PM33R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
March 2008 Rev 8 1/19
19
ST1L02xx
Very low quiescent BiCMOS voltage regulator
Features

DFN6D (3x3 mm)
Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers Order codes Package
ST1L02XX18 ST1L02PU18R DFN6D (3x3 mm)
ST1L02XX25 ST1L02PU25R DFN6D (3x3 mm)
ST1L02XX33 ST1L02PU33R DFN6D (3x3 mm)
ST1L02XX ST1L02PUR (1) DFN6D (3x3 mm)
1. Only 3.3 V
ST1L02xx
2/19
Contents
1 Diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
4 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
5 Typical application  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
6 Typical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
7 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
8 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
ST1L02xx Diagram
3/19
1 Diagram
Figure 1. Schematic diagram
Pin configuration ST1L02xx
4/19
2 Pin configuration
* Only 3.3 V.
Figure 2. Pin connections (top through view)
ST1L02PXxx ST1L02PX *
Table 2.  Pin description
Pin n° for
ST1L02PXxx
Pin n° for